
RESULTS of ARUNDOWN PORTSMOUTH ROUND TOURNAMENT
18th November 2001

Lady Paramount  Zillah McMullan  -  Judge  Roger McMullan

AWARDS
SINGLE ROUND

Ladies Olympic Bow - Single Round
 1 Rita Kemp Hastings 60 30 567
 2 Sally Du Feu RoyalSunAll'nce 60 26 551
 3 Jayne Smith Mole Valley 59 21 538

Ladies Longbow - Single Round
 1 Mary Rushman County Oak 42 0 218

Ladies Barebow - Single Round
 1 Vanessa Devenish Falcon 60 5 463

Ladies Compound Unlimited - Single Round
 1 Jenny Holland Chichester 60 21 558
 2 Brenda New Bognor Regis 59 11 537

Gentlemen Olympic Bow - Single Portsmouth Round
 1 Steve Adams Plumpton 60 33 566
 2 Tony Zottola Worthing 60 31 565
 3 Terry Clarke Bayeux 60 29 565

Gentlemen Longbow - Single Round
 1 Ron Smith Hellingly 60 4 418
 2 Ron Floor Newhaven 60 2 390
 3 Jim Johnson County Oak 57 3 361

Gentlemen Barebow - Single Round
 1 Mike Law RoyalSunAll'nce 59 2 366

Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Single Round
 1 Stephen Allen Horsham 60 33 572
 2 Phil Adams Bognor Regis 60 31 571
 3 James Fooks RoyalSunAll'nce 60 24 563

DOUBLE ROUND
Ladies Olympic Bow - Double Portsmouth Round
 1 Sally Du Feu RoyalSunAll'nce 120 53 1099
 2 Jayne Smith Mole Valley 119 38 1061
 3 Wendy Ellison Bognor Regis 120 24 1042

Ladies Compound Unlimited - Double Portsmouth Round
1 Jenny Holland Chichester 120 37 1112
 2 Brenda New Bognor Regis 118 15 1055
Gentlemen Olympic Bow - Double Round
 1 Vincent Lade Hellingly 120 64 1129
 2 Tony Zottola Worthing 120 59 1124
 3 Steve Adams Plumpton 120 58 1120

Gentlemen Longbow - Double Round
1 Ron Smith Hellingly 120 9 859
 2 Ron Floor Newhaven 120 8 813

Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Double Round
 1 Phil Adams Bognor Regis 120 61 1141
 2 Fred Horne Bognor Regis 120 44 1119
 3 Dave Howard County Oak 120 40 1119

TRIPLE ROUND
Gentlemen Olympic Bow - Triple Round
1 Tony Zottola Worthing 180 79 1673
2 Mark Prothero Worthing 180 75 1653

JUNIORS
SINGLE ROUND
Junior Gents under 16 Olympic Bow
 1 Robert Mitchell Plumpton 60 15 535 (15 yrs)
 2 Alexander Devenish Falcon 60 5 460 (14 yrs)
 3 Jason Squires Chichester 0 2 378 (14 yrs)

Junior Gents under 14  Olympic Recurve
 1 Lawrence Devenish Falcon 60 10 505 (13 yrs)

Junior Gents under 14  Compound Unlimited
 1 Adam Brampton Arundown 57 1 391 (12 yrs)

Junior Gents under 12 Olympic Recurve
1 Ricky Hardy Bayeux 56 0 322 (11 yrs)
 2 Gary Frostick Arundown 34 1 174 (11 yrs)

DOUBLE ROUND
Junior Gents under 16 Olympic Recurve
1 Robert Mitchell Plumpton 120 29 1065 (15 yrs)
 2 Jason Squires Chichester 60 8 792 (14 yrs)

Junior Gents under 12 Olympic Recurve
1 Ricky Hardy Bayeux 111 2 640 (11 yrs)

TEAM AWARDS
Club Teams
1 RoyalSunAll'nce (James Fooks, John Light, Sally Du Feu) 1677
2 Bognor Regis (Phil Adams, James Savage, Wendy Ellison) 1668
3 Mole Valley (Paul Day, Rob Smith, Jayne Smith)  1663

Families
 1 Rita Kemp, Roy Kemp  1100
 2 Rob Smith, Jayne Smith  1100
 3 Bob New, Brenda New  1061

Lady Paramount Awards Joan Savage, John Booker, Adam Brampton, Gary Frostick
Thanks to...

Roger & Zillah for a great day's work -  Everyone who helped in hall and back room - and all of you for supporting the shoot

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Ladies Olympic Bow - Single Round
 1 Rita Kemp Hastings 60 30 567
 2 Sally Du Feu RoyalSunAll'nce 60 26 551 (Vet)
 3 Jayne Smith Mole Valley 59 21 538
 4 Wendy Ellison Bognor Regis 60 16 537
5 Dawn Searle Arundown 60 15 522
 6 Doreen Stanzl Arundown 60 7 454 (Vet)
 7 Joan Savage Bognor Regis 59 4 418

Ladies Longbow - Single Round

 1 Mary Rushman County Oak 42 0 218

Ladies Barebow - Single Round
 1 Vanessa Devenish Falcon 60 5 463

Ladies Compound Unlimited - Single Round
 1 Jenny Holland Chichester 60 21 558
 2 Brenda New Bognor Regis 59 11 537
 3 Betty Evans Horsham 60 3 527 (Vet)
 4 Angela Biles Chichester 60 7 505



Gentlemen Olympic Bow - Single Round
 1 Steve Adams Plumpton 60 33 566
 2 Tony Zottola Worthing 60 31 565
 3 Terry Clarke Bayeux 60 29 565
 4 Mark Prothero Worthing 60 30 564
 5 Paul Day Mole Valley 60 32 563
 6 Vincent Lade Hellingly 60 32 563
 7 John Light RoyalSunAll'nce 59 33 563
 8 Rob Smith Mole Valley 60 31 562
 9 James Savage Bognor Regis 60 26 560
10 Kevin Doswell Hastings 60 24 558
11 Nigel Ellis Bayeux 60 22 556
12 Paul King Nexus 60 24 552
13 Alan Smith Newhaven 60 24 552
14 John Pledge County Oak 60 22 544
15 Graham Stevens RoyalSunAll'nce 60 21 544
16 David Biles Chichester 60 17 541
17 Tony Hilton County Oak 60 21 538
18 Paul Searle Arundown 60 19 538
19 Robert Mitchell Plumpton 60 15 535 (15 yrs)
20 Roy Kemp Hastings 60 14 533
21 Brian Savage Bognor Regis 60 17 532
22 John Russell Portsdown 60 16 526
23 Bob New Bognor Regis 60 16 524
24 Graham Brown Arundown 60 14 524
25 Mike Longhurst County Oak 60 15 523
26 Chris Furmanski RoyalSunAll'nce 60 14 522
27 Peter Moore County Oak 60 22 520
28 Mark Leddin Mole Valley 60 13 517
29 Stuart Christmas County Oak 60 10 513
30 LawrenceDevenish Falcon 60 10 505 (13 yrs)
31 John Hadlum RoyalSunAll'nce 60 7 481 (Vet)
32 Roy Hayland Bayeux 60 7 472
33 Alex Devenish Falcon 60 5 460 (14 yrs)
34 Graham Devenish Falcon 60 7 453
35 Frank McFarlane Bayeux 60 7 448
36 Steve Mount Bognor Regis 60 8 445
37 Bruce Coffin Portsdown 56 5 444
38 Dave Squires Chichester 58 5 400
39 Russell Priddell County Oak 58 2 380
40 Jason Squires Chichester 0 2 378 (14 yrs)
41 Ricky Hardy Bayeux 56 0 322 (11 yrs)
42 Gary Frostick Arundown 34 1 174 (11 yrs)

Gentlemen Longbow - Single Round
 1 Ron Smith Hellingly 60 4 418
 2 Ron Floor Newhaven 60 2 390
 3 Jim Johnson County Oak 57 3 361
 4 Bill Rushman County Oak 54 0 285

Gentlemen Barebow - Single Round
1 Mike Law RoyalSunAll'nce 59 2 366

Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Single Round
 1 Stephen Allen Horsham 60 33 572
 2 Phil Adams Bognor Regis 60 31 571
 3 James Fooks RoyalSunAll'nce 60 24 563
 4 Dave Howard County Oak 60 20 560
 5 Alun Wright Bayeux 60 14 552
 6 John Kidman Plumpton 60 18 551
 7 Fred Horne Bognor Regis 60 15 551
 8 John Booker County Oak 60 14 550
 9 John Gorman Plumpton 60 11 545
10 John Barrett Arundown 60 9 537
11 Bob Williams Plumpton 60 12 536
12 Colin Ford Bayeux 60 5 525
13 Adam Brampton Arundown 57 1 391 (12 yrs)

Ladies Olympic Bow - Double Round
 1 Sally Du Feu RoyalSunAllnc 120 53 1099 (Vet)
 2 Jayne Smith Mole Valley 119 38 1061
 3 Wendy Ellison Bognor Regis 120 24 1042

Ladies Compound Unlimited - Double Round
 1 Jenny Holland Chichester 120 37 1112
 2 Brenda New Bognor Regis 118 15 1055

Gentlemen Olympic Bow - Double Round
 1 Vincent Lade Hellingly 120 64 1129
 2 Tony Zottola Worthing 120 59 1124
 3 Steve Adams Plumpton 120 58 1120
 4 Terry Clarke Bayeux 120 54 1117
 5 Mark Prothero Worthing 120 55 1115
 6 Alan Smith Newhaven 120 56 1112
 7 Rob Smith Mole Valley 119 53 1111
 8 James Savage Bognor Regis 120 49 1106
 9 Kevin Doswell Hastings 120 45 1106
10 Nigel Ellis Bayeux 120 37 1092
11 John Pledge County Oak 120 43 1085
12 Robert Mitchell Plumpton 120 29 1065 (15 yrs)
13 Tony Hilton County Oak 120 37 1060
14 Bob New Bognor Regis 120 31 1046
15 Roy Hayland Bayeux 120 17 966
16 Frank McFarlane Bayeux 119 10 898
17 Dave Squires Chichester 118 15 856
18 Jason Squires Chichester 60 8 792 (14 yrs)
19 Ricky Hardy Bayeux 111 2 640 (11 yrs)

Gentlemen Longbow - Double Round
 1 Ron Smith Hellingly 120 9 859
 2 Ron Floor Newhaven 120 8 813
 3 Jim Johnson County Oak 114 5 728

Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Double Round
 1 Phil Adams Bognor Regis 120 61 1141
 2 Fred Horne Bognor Regis 120 44 1119
 3 Dave Howard County Oak 120 40 1119
 4 John Kidman Plumpton 120 31 1099
 5 John Gorman Plumpton 120 18 1089
 6 Bob Williams Plumpton 120 21 1067

Club Teams
 1 RSunAll'nce (James Fooks, John Light, Sally DuFeu) 1677
 2 BognorRegis A (PhilAdams, JimSavage, WendyEllison) 1668
 3 Mole Valley (Paul Day, Rob Smith, Jayne Smith) 1663
 4 Hastings (Rita Kemp, Kevin Doswell, Roy Kemp) 1658
 5 Plumpton (Steve Adams, John Kidman, Robert Mitchell) 1652
 6 Arundown A (Paul Searle, John Barrett, Dawn Searle) 1597
 7 BognorRegis B (Brenda New, Brian Savage, Bob New) 1593
 8 Chichester (Jenny Holland, DavidBiles, DaveSquires) 1499
 9 Bayeux (Terry Clarke, Nigel Ellis, Ricky Hardy) 1443
10 Falcon (Lawrence, Vanessa and Alex Devenish) 1428
11 Arundown B (GrahmBrown, DornStanzl, AdamBrmptn) 1369
12 County Oak (Dave Howrd,JohnPledge, MaryRushman) 1322

Family Teams
 1 Rita Kemp, Roy Kemp  1100
 2 Rob Smith, Jayne Smith  1100
 3 Bob New, Brenda New  1061
 4 Dawn Searle, Paul Searle  1060
 5 David Biles, Angela Biles  1046
 6 Alex Devenish, Lawr Devenish    965
 7 Brian Savage, Joan Savage    950
 8 Graham and Vanessa Devenish    916
 9 Dave Squires, Jason Squires    778


